
Wis.-Whitewater (5-4,0-0 WIAC) -vs- Va. Wesleyan (8-2,3-0 ODAC)
12/15/24 at TowneBank Arena at the Jane P. Batten Student Center, Virginia Beach, VA

 
 

 
 
Wis.-Whitewater 58

Va. Wesleyan 61

Date: 12/15/24
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 279
Site: TowneBank Arena at the Jane P. Batten Student Center,
Virginia Beach, VA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wis.-Whitewater 28 30 58
Va. Wesleyan 25 36 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Capstran,Carter * 32 6-9 1-1 1-1 1-6 7 1 4 1 0 0 14
01 Barker,Jameer * 27 5-14 2-7 1-2 2-5 7 3 0 7 0 1 13
32 Bara,Luke * 25 3-8 2-7 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 10
00 Verges,Isaac * 25 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
15 Madson,Collin * 25 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Quast,Jake 16 3-4 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 1 7
24 Warren,Richie 19 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 2 1 0 5
21 Marino,Brock 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Berezowitz,Joey 13 1-5 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
14 Hoytink,JT 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-54 8-28 6-8 12-26 38 18 9 12 1 3 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31% 4-14   28.57% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 11-28   39.29% 4-14   28.57% 4-4   100.00%
Total 22-54   40.7% 8-28   28.6% 6-8   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 14 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Seargeant,Khai * 31 6-10 2-5 7-8 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 21
15 Moorer,Amari * 35 6-13 0-1 1-2 3-5 8 2 2 2 0 1 13
03 Deveaux,Omari * 34 3-8 1-4 3-8 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 10
20 Wilson,Amarion * 32 4-12 0-0 0-1 4-4 8 1 0 1 3 0 8
02 Anderson,Paul * 33 2-5 1-4 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 1 0 2 5
00 Gardner,Elijah 13 1-3 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
07 East,T.J. 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Pollard,Demeir 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Boateng,Jeremiah 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hancock,Miles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-54 5-18 12-20 11-21 32 13 8 7 3 7 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30   30.00% 3-11   27.27% 4-8   50.00%
Second Half 13-24   54.17% 2-7   28.57% 8-12   66.67%
Total 22-54   40.7% 5-18   27.8% 12-20   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 14 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Whitewater Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Va. Wesleyan
TURNOVER  by MADSON,COLLIN 19:28

19:28 STEAL  by DEVEAUX,OMARI

19:22 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by SEARGEANT,KHAI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,JAMEER 19:05 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by CAPSTRAN,CARTER --

18:40 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AMARION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAPSTRAN,CARTER --
MISS 3PTR by BARKER,JAMEER 18:32
REBOUND OFF by VERGES,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by BARA,LUKE 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AMARION
17:59 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SEARGEANT,KHAI

-- ASSIST  by DEVEAUX,OMARI
GOOD JUMPER by BARKER,JAMEER 17:37 5-5
FOUL  by MADSON,COLLIN 17:27

17:19 5-7 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,AMARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEVEAUX,OMARI

MISS 3PTR by MADSON,COLLIN 16:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVEAUX,OMARI

16:34 MISS JUMPER by MOORER,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAPSTRAN,CARTER --
MISS 3PTR by BARKER,JAMEER 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,PAUL
15:54 MISS JUMPER by MOORER,AMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JAMEER --
MISS 3PTR by VERGES,ISAAC 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,PAUL
FOUL  by BARA,LUKE 15:30

15:30 MISS FT by SEARGEANT,KHAI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:30 SUB OUT by DEVEAUX,OMARI
15:30 SUB OUT by MOORER,AMARI
15:30 SUB IN by GARDNER,ELIJAH
15:30 SUB IN by EAST,T.J.

SUB OUT by VERGES,ISAAC 15:30
SUB OUT by MADSON,COLLIN 15:30
SUB OUT by BARA,LUKE 15:30
SUB IN by HOYTINK,JT 15:30
SUB IN by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 15:30
SUB IN by WARREN,RICHIE 15:30

15:30 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by SEARGEANT,KHAI
15:30 SUB OUT by SEARGEANT,KHAI
15:30 SUB IN by POLLARD,DEMEIR

GOOD LAYUP by CAPSTRAN,CARTER(in the paint) 15:11 7-8 H 1
15:11 FOUL  by WILSON,AMARION

GOOD FT by CAPSTRAN,CARTER 15:11 8-8
14:49 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AMARION(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AMARION
14:44 MISS TIPIN by WILSON,AMARION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAPSTRAN,CARTER --
14:39 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PAUL
14:39 SUB OUT by WILSON,AMARION
14:39 SUB IN by DEVEAUX,OMARI
14:39 SUB IN by BOATENG,JEREMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,RICHIE 14:20 10-8 V 2
13:51 MISS 3PTR by DEVEAUX,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JAMEER --
13:45 FOUL  by POLLARD,DEMEIR



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:45
SUB OUT by CAPSTRAN,CARTER 13:45
SUB IN by MARINO,BROCK 13:45
MISS FT by BARKER,JAMEER(fastbreak) 13:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARKER,JAMEER(fastbreak) 13:45 11-8 V 3
SUB OUT by BARKER,JAMEER 13:45
SUB IN by QUAST,JAKE 13:45

13:24 11-10 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DEVEAUX,OMARI(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOYTINK,JT 13:23

13:23 11-11 GOOD FT by DEVEAUX,OMARI
TURNOVER  by WARREN,RICHIE 12:57

12:57 STEAL  by EAST,T.J.
12:57 SUB OUT by EAST,T.J.
12:57 SUB IN by MOORER,AMARI
12:47 FOUL  by POLLARD,DEMEIR
12:47 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,DEMEIR
12:47 SUB OUT by POLLARD,DEMEIR
12:47 SUB IN by SEARGEANT,KHAI

GOOD 3PTR by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 12:36 14-11 V 3
12:08 MISS LAYUP by BOATENG,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by QUAST,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 11:45
REBOUND OFF by QUAST,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by HOYTINK,JT 11:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by HOYTINK,JT 11:24

11:24 14-12 V 2 GOOD FT by SEARGEANT,KHAI
11:24 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ELIJAH
11:24 SUB OUT by BOATENG,JEREMIAH
11:24 SUB IN by ANDERSON,PAUL
11:24 SUB IN by WILSON,AMARION

SUB OUT by HOYTINK,JT 11:24
SUB OUT by MARINO,BROCK 11:24
SUB IN by VERGES,ISAAC 11:24
SUB IN by CAPSTRAN,CARTER 11:24

11:23 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by SEARGEANT,KHAI
GOOD LAYUP by CAPSTRAN,CARTER(in the paint) 10:59 16-13 V 3

10:38 MISS 3PTR by SEARGEANT,KHAI
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,RICHIE --
GOOD LAYUP by CAPSTRAN,CARTER(in the paint) 10:25 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by VERGES,ISAAC --

09:51 18-15 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DEVEAUX,OMARI(in the paint)
09:45 SUB OUT by DEVEAUX,OMARI
09:45 SUB IN by GARDNER,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 09:45
SUB IN by BARKER,JAMEER 09:45
MISS LAYUP by BARKER,JAMEER(in the paint) 09:41

09:41 BLOCK  by WILSON,AMARION
REBOUND OFF by BARKER,JAMEER --
TURNOVER  by BARKER,JAMEER 09:35

09:35 STEAL  by SEARGEANT,KHAI
09:29 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AMARION
09:00 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORER,AMARI
08:53 18-18 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,PAUL

-- ASSIST  by MOORER,AMARI
FOUL  by BARKER,JAMEER 08:53
TURNOVER  by BARKER,JAMEER 08:53
FOUL  by WARREN,RICHIE 08:34
SUB OUT by QUAST,JAKE 08:34



SUB IN by MADSON,COLLIN 08:34
08:26 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,PAUL

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORER,AMARI
08:21 MISS 3PTR by SEARGEANT,KHAI

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,PAUL
08:14 MISS JUMPER by SEARGEANT,KHAI

REBOUND DEF by VERGES,ISAAC --
FOUL  by VERGES,ISAAC 08:02
TURNOVER  by VERGES,ISAAC 08:02

08:01 SUB OUT by SEARGEANT,KHAI
08:01 SUB IN by POLLARD,DEMEIR
07:47 FOUL  by GARDNER,ELIJAH
07:47 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,ELIJAH

TURNOVER  by WARREN,RICHIE 07:33
07:10 18-20 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,AMARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,ELIJAH
TURNOVER  by BARKER,JAMEER 06:52

06:33 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AMARION(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WARREN,RICHIE 06:33
REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JAMEER --

06:30 FOUL  by GARDNER,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ELIJAH
06:30 SUB IN by DEVEAUX,OMARI

SUB OUT by WARREN,RICHIE 06:30
SUB IN by QUAST,JAKE 06:30
MISS JUMPER by CAPSTRAN,CARTER(in the paint) 06:09

06:09 BLOCK  by WILSON,AMARION
-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,DEMEIR

05:55 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,DEMEIR
REBOUND DEF by CAPSTRAN,CARTER --
MISS 3PTR by BARKER,JAMEER 05:42
REBOUND OFF by CAPSTRAN,CARTER --
MISS LAYUP by CAPSTRAN,CARTER(in the paint) 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,AMARI
05:32 TURNOVER  by MOORER,AMARI
05:32 SUB OUT by POLLARD,DEMEIR
05:32 SUB IN by SEARGEANT,KHAI

TURNOVER  by BARKER,JAMEER 05:24
05:24 STEAL  by ANDERSON,PAUL
05:02 MISS LAYUP by MOORER,AMARI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORER,AMARI
04:58 18-22 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by MOORER,AMARI(in the paint)
04:53 FOUL  by ANDERSON,PAUL

SUB OUT by VERGES,ISAAC 04:53
SUB IN by BARA,LUKE 04:53
TURNOVER  by CAPSTRAN,CARTER 04:36

04:36 STEAL  by MOORER,AMARI
04:29 MISS LAYUP by MOORER,AMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JAMEER --
MISS 3PTR by QUAST,JAKE 04:12
REBOUND OFF by MADSON,COLLIN --
MISS 3PTR by MADSON,COLLIN 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,AMARI
03:48 TURNOVER  by DEVEAUX,OMARI

STEAL  by QUAST,JAKE 03:48
GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,JAMEER(in the paint) 03:21 20-22 H 2

02:55 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AMARION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JAMEER --
MISS JUMPER by BARKER,JAMEER 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AMARION
02:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



02:31 SUB OUT by MOORER,AMARI
02:31 SUB OUT by WILSON,AMARION
02:31 SUB IN by EAST,T.J.
02:31 SUB IN by BOATENG,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by BARKER,JAMEER 02:31
SUB OUT by CAPSTRAN,CARTER 02:31
SUB IN by MARINO,BROCK 02:31
SUB IN by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 02:31

02:08 20-25 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DEVEAUX,OMARI
GOOD 3PTR by QUAST,JAKE 01:49 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by BARA,LUKE --
FOUL  by QUAST,JAKE 01:33

01:33 MISS FT by DEVEAUX,OMARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:33 MISS FT by DEVEAUX,OMARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:32 MISS FT by DEVEAUX,OMARI
REBOUND DEF by MARINO,BROCK --

01:23 FOUL  by ANDERSON,PAUL
01:23 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PAUL
01:23 SUB IN by MOORER,AMARI

MISS FT by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 01:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by QUAST,JAKE 01:22
SUB IN by WARREN,RICHIE 01:22
MISS JUMPER by WARREN,RICHIE(in the paint) 01:13
REBOUND OFF by MARINO,BROCK --
GOOD TIPIN by MARINO,BROCK(in the paint) 01:05 25-25

00:51 MISS JUMPER by DEVEAUX,OMARI
REBOUND DEF by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY --
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,RICHIE 00:39 28-25 V 3
ASSIST  by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY --

00:03 MISS 3PTR by SEARGEANT,KHAI
-- REBOUND OFF by EAST,T.J.

00:00 MISS TIPIN by EAST,T.J.(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,RICHIE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Whitewater Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Va. Wesleyan
20:00 SUB OUT by EAST,T.J.
20:00 SUB OUT by BOATENG,JEREMIAH
20:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,PAUL
20:00 SUB IN by WILSON,AMARION

SUB OUT by MARINO,BROCK 20:00
SUB OUT by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 20:00
SUB OUT by WARREN,RICHIE 20:00
SUB IN by VERGES,ISAAC 20:00
SUB IN by BARKER,JAMEER 20:00
SUB IN by CAPSTRAN,CARTER 20:00

19:39 28-27 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,AMARION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEVEAUX,OMARI

MISS LAYUP by BARKER,JAMEER(in the paint) 19:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,AMARI

18:47 MISS 3PTR by MOORER,AMARI
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,PAUL

18:39 28-29 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SEARGEANT,KHAI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BARA,LUKE 18:09 31-29 V 2

17:53 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by MADSON,COLLIN --
MISS 3PTR by VERGES,ISAAC 17:29



-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,PAUL
17:13 MISS 3PTR by DEVEAUX,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by CAPSTRAN,CARTER --
GOOD 3PTR by CAPSTRAN,CARTER 16:55 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by VERGES,ISAAC --

16:32 TURNOVER  by WILSON,AMARION
STEAL  by BARKER,JAMEER 16:32

16:32 SUB OUT by DEVEAUX,OMARI
16:32 SUB IN by GARDNER,ELIJAH

TURNOVER  by BARKER,JAMEER 16:18
16:18 STEAL  by ANDERSON,PAUL

FOUL  by CAPSTRAN,CARTER 16:10
16:10 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PAUL
16:10 SUB IN by POLLARD,DEMEIR
15:48 34-32 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SEARGEANT,KHAI

MISS 3PTR by BARA,LUKE 15:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,AMARI

15:21 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,AMARION(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BARKER,JAMEER 15:02

15:02 STEAL  by SEARGEANT,KHAI

14:58 34-36 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by SEARGEANT,KHAI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BARA,LUKE(in the paint) 14:42 36-36
ASSIST  by CAPSTRAN,CARTER --
FOUL  by BARKER,JAMEER 14:16

14:16 SUB OUT by SEARGEANT,KHAI
14:16 SUB OUT by POLLARD,DEMEIR
14:16 SUB OUT by WILSON,AMARION
14:16 SUB IN by DEVEAUX,OMARI
14:16 SUB IN by EAST,T.J.
14:16 SUB IN by BOATENG,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by VERGES,ISAAC 14:16
SUB OUT by BARKER,JAMEER 14:16
SUB OUT by MADSON,COLLIN 14:16
SUB IN by QUAST,JAKE 14:16
SUB IN by HOYTINK,JT 14:16
SUB IN by WARREN,RICHIE 14:16

14:06 MISS DUNK by MOORER,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUAST,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by CAPSTRAN,CARTER(in the paint) 13:42 38-36 V 2

13:21 38-39 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by MOORER,AMARI

FOUL  by QUAST,JAKE 13:21
13:21 SUB OUT by MOORER,AMARI
13:21 SUB OUT by BOATENG,JEREMIAH
13:21 SUB IN by ANDERSON,PAUL
13:21 SUB IN by HANCOCK,MILES

SUB OUT by CAPSTRAN,CARTER 13:21
SUB OUT by BARA,LUKE 13:21
SUB IN by MARINO,BROCK 13:21
SUB IN by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 13:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:21

13:21 38-40 H 2 GOOD FT by GARDNER,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by MARINO,BROCK(in the paint) 13:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HANCOCK,MILES
12:47 MISS LAYUP by DEVEAUX,OMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by QUAST,JAKE --
12:27 FOUL  by HANCOCK,MILES

GOOD FT by MARINO,BROCK 12:27 39-40 H 1
12:27 SUB OUT by EAST,T.J.
12:27 SUB OUT by HANCOCK,MILES
12:27 SUB IN by MOORER,AMARI
12:27 SUB IN by WILSON,AMARION



GOOD FT by MARINO,BROCK 12:27 40-40
FOUL  by WARREN,RICHIE 12:02

12:02 40-41 H 1 GOOD FT by MOORER,AMARI
12:01 MISS FT by MOORER,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by QUAST,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by QUAST,JAKE(in the paint) 11:47 42-41 V 1
FOUL  by HOYTINK,JT 11:36

11:36 42-42 GOOD FT by DEVEAUX,OMARI
11:35 MISS FT by DEVEAUX,OMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AMARION
11:28 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,RICHIE --
MISS LAYUP by HOYTINK,JT(in the paint) 11:08
REBOUND OFF by HOYTINK,JT --
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,RICHIE 11:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ELIJAH
10:51 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ELIJAH
10:51 SUB IN by SEARGEANT,KHAI

SUB OUT by MARINO,BROCK 10:51
SUB IN by CAPSTRAN,CARTER 10:51

10:40 42-44 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,AMARI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 10:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DEVEAUX,OMARI
09:48 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,PAUL

STEAL  by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 09:48
MISS LAYUP by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY(in the paint) 09:43
REBOUND OFF by QUAST,JAKE --
GOOD TIPIN by QUAST,JAKE(in the paint) 09:36 44-44

09:13 44-46 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,AMARION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEARGEANT,KHAI

FOUL  by WARREN,RICHIE 09:13
09:12 MISS FT by WILSON,AMARION

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,RICHIE --
MISS 3PTR by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by QUAST,JAKE 08:56
SUB IN by MADSON,COLLIN 08:56

08:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by HOYTINK,JT 08:28
SUB OUT by HOYTINK,JT 08:28
SUB IN by BARKER,JAMEER 08:28

08:28 44-47 H 3 GOOD FT by SEARGEANT,KHAI
SUB OUT by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 08:28
SUB IN by VERGES,ISAAC 08:28

08:28 44-48 H 4 GOOD FT by SEARGEANT,KHAI
FOUL  by BARKER,JAMEER 08:08
TURNOVER  by BARKER,JAMEER 08:08
SUB OUT by BARKER,JAMEER 08:08
SUB IN by BARA,LUKE 08:08

07:48 TURNOVER  by MOORER,AMARI
07:48 FOUL  by MOORER,AMARI

GOOD 3PTR by BARA,LUKE 07:35 47-48 H 1
ASSIST  by CAPSTRAN,CARTER --

07:06 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AMARION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MADSON,COLLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by VERGES,ISAAC(in the paint) 06:43 49-48 V 1
ASSIST  by CAPSTRAN,CARTER --

06:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by WARREN,RICHIE 06:32
SUB IN by BARKER,JAMEER 06:32
FOUL  by VERGES,ISAAC 06:20

06:20 49-49 GOOD FT by SEARGEANT,KHAI



06:20 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by SEARGEANT,KHAI
06:02 FOUL  by ANDERSON,PAUL
05:54 FOUL  by SEARGEANT,KHAI

GOOD FT by BARA,LUKE 05:54 50-50
GOOD FT by BARA,LUKE 05:54 51-50 V 1

05:31 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AMARION(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AMARION

05:25 MISS DUNK by WILSON,AMARION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARA,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by CAPSTRAN,CARTER(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AMARION
04:46 MISS JUMPER by MOORER,AMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAPSTRAN,CARTER --
04:44 FOUL  by MOORER,AMARI

MISS LAYUP by BARKER,JAMEER(in the paint) 04:24
04:24 BLOCK  by WILSON,AMARION

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,JAMEER 04:14 54-50 V 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:12

03:49 54-52 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,AMARI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MADSON,COLLIN 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AMARION
03:12 MISS 3PTR by DEVEAUX,OMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,PAUL
03:08 54-54 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,PAUL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARA,LUKE 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MADSON,COLLIN 02:37
SUB IN by QUAST,JAKE 02:37

02:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by QUAST,JAKE 02:33
SUB IN by WARREN,RICHIE 02:33

02:13 54-56 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,AMARI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BARA,LUKE 01:46
REBOUND OFF by VERGES,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by CAPSTRAN,CARTER(in the paint) 01:36 56-56
ASSIST  by WARREN,RICHIE --

01:10 56-58 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SEARGEANT,KHAI(in the paint)
01:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WARREN,RICHIE 01:09
SUB IN by QUAST,JAKE 01:09
MISS 3PTR by BARKER,JAMEER 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,AMARI
00:22 56-60 H 4 GOOD DUNK by WILSON,AMARION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,PAUL
SUB OUT by VERGES,ISAAC 00:21
SUB IN by MADSON,COLLIN 00:21
MISS 3PTR by BARA,LUKE 00:16
REBOUND OFF by BARKER,JAMEER --
GOOD TIPIN by BARKER,JAMEER(in the paint) 00:12 58-60 H 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:12

00:12 SUB OUT by WILSON,AMARION
00:12 SUB IN by GARDNER,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by CAPSTRAN,CARTER 00:12
SUB IN by WARREN,RICHIE 00:12
FOUL  by QUAST,JAKE 00:10

00:10 58-61 H 3 GOOD FT by DEVEAUX,OMARI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WARREN,RICHIE 00:10
SUB IN by CAPSTRAN,CARTER 00:10

00:10 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ELIJAH
00:10 SUB IN by EAST,T.J.
00:10 MISS FT by DEVEAUX,OMARI(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by BARA,LUKE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:08
SUB OUT by QUAST,JAKE 00:08
SUB IN by BEREZOWITZ,JOEY 00:08

00:05 FOUL  by SEARGEANT,KHAI
00:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:03
MISS 3PTR by BARKER,JAMEER 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


